

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO.4314 OF 2018

PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED LRS B
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri Pathan Hamzakhan I.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

Dated: January 29, 2019

...

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioners pray for a last chance to comply with the directions of this Court dated 27.4.2018.
2. The said order shall be complied on/or before 14.2.2019, failing which this petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 15.2.2019.
3. If the direction is complied with, S.O. to 25.2.2019 for admission. Pendency of this petition shall not be an impediment to any proceedings, whatsoever.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...