

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 WRIT PETITION NO.4314 OF 2018

**PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED LRS BHAGURAM
BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri P.V. Ambade, h/f.

Shri Hamzakhan I. Pathan

Respondent No.3 – Died

Advocate for Respondents No.2 & 4 : Smt Priyanka R.

Deshpande

Advocate for Respondent No.8-A : Shri T.J. Poul

Respondents No.1, 5A to 5E, 6, 7, 10B – Served.

...

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.

Dated: June 07, 2019

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Shri T.J. Poul submits that, he has instructions to appear for respondent no.8-A and he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day in the Registry. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, he will take the necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents.

2. Stand over to 24.06.2019.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...