

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2018

PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED THR LRS
BHAGURAM BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. H.I. Pathan
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 : Mrs. P.R. Deshpande

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]
DATE : 1st April, 2022

ORDER :

. The learned advocate for petitioners to take steps to
serve unserved respondents within two weeks from today.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE