

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 WRIT PETITION NO.4314 OF 2018

PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED LRS BHAGURAM
BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR AND OTHERS

Shri. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for the petitioners
Smt. Priyanka Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 4

**CORAM : M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.
DATED : 19th AUGUST, 2022**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Shri. Pathan for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 9 and 10A are residing on the same address. He seeks hamdust.
2. Re-issue notice to respondent Nos. 9 and 10A, returnable on 22nd September, 2022 as a last chance. Hamdust is allowed

[M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.]

ssp