

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 WRIT PETITION NO.4314 OF 2018

**PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED LRS BHAGURAM BAPURAO
KSHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. H.I. Pathan
Advocate for Respondents 2 & 4 : Ms. Priyanka Deshpande

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 14/03/2023**

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will take steps within two weeks. List the matter on 5.4.2023.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/