

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2018**

Prayagbai Bapurao Kshirsagar  
(Died) through L.Rs.  
Bhaguram Bapurao Kshirsagar  
and another

.. Petitioners

Versus

Sahebrao Kashinath Kshirsagar and others

.. Respondents

Mr. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Smt. Priyanka Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 01<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

**P. C. :-**

1. The petitioners to take steps within a period of two (02) weeks from today.

2. Failure to take steps, the matter shall stand dismissed as against respondent No. 9.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.