



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

83. WRIT PETITION NO.4314 OF 2018

...

PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHRISAGAR [DIED]  
THROUGH L.RS. BHAGURAM & OTHERS  
VERSUS

SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR & OTHERS

...

Advocate for the petitioners : Mr.Madhav Ghode h/f.  
Mr.H.I.Pathan

Advocate for the respondent nos.5A to 5F : Adv.P.V.Ambade  
Advocate for respondent nos.2 and 4 : Dr.R.R.Deshpande  
h/f. Adv.Priyanka Deshpande

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 11.12.2023**

**P.C. :**

1] Mr.Deshpande, learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 4 submits that this matter has been adjourned on various occasions and he opposes for adjournment.

2] The learned counsel for the respondent no.5 and learned counsel for the petitioners seek time in the matter.

3] In view of the same, list this matter on 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024.

4]           The parties to work out the matter on the next date positively.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC