



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.4314 OF 2018

PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED LRS BHAGURAM BAPURAO
KSHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Hamzakhan I. Pathan

Advocate for Respondents No.2 and 4 : Dr. R. R. Deshpande

holding for Ms. Priyanka R. Deshpande

Advocate for Respondents No.5A to 5F : Mr. P. V. Ambade

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 02-01-2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file complete Roznama of proceedings of appeal before the Deputy Director of Land Records, Aurangabad. Time granted.
2. Stand over after eight weeks.

**(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE**