

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2018

Prayagbai Bapurao Kshirsagar Died Lrs Bhaguram Bapurao Kshirsagar
And Another
VERSUS
Sahebrao Kashinath Kshirsagar And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pathan Hamzakhan I.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 4 : Dr. R.R. Deshpande
h/f Mr. Priyanka R. Deshpande

....

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. The dispute revolves around the judgment and decree passed in R.C.S. No. 264 of 1995. Nobody has the judgment of that suit.
2. The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 contended that since the rights of the partition and possession have been decided in that suit nothing remain in this petition.
3. The petitioners contended that it was a suit pertaining to the shares having no concern with this dispute.
4. Hence, both the parties are directed to produce the certified copy of the said judgment on 15th March 2024.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)