



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2018

PRAYAGBAI BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR DIED THROUGH L.RS.
BHAGURAM BAPURAO KSHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SAHEBRAO KASHINATH KSHIRSAGAR AND OTHERS

...

Mr. H.I. Pathan – Advocate for Petitioners
Dr. R.R. Deshpande h/f. Ms. P.R. Deshpande – Advocate for Respondent
Nos.2 and 4

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 09.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. Leave to add the State of Maharashtra (through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai-32) and the Deputy Director of Land Records, Aurangabad as party respondents.
2. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE