



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

96 WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2018

Prayagbai Bapurao Kshirsagar Died Lrs Bhaguram Bapurao Kshirsagar  
And Another

**VERSUS**

Sahebrao Kashinath Kshirsagar And Others

.....

Mr. P. V. Ambade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5-a to 5-f

.....

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 30.03.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. None appears for the Petitioners.
2. This petition is pending since 2018. The matter be placed under the caption **“For Dismissal”** in the urgent orders category on 07.04.2026.

**[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]**