



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2018

Prayagbai Bapurao Kshirsagar Died Lrs Bhaguram Bapurao Kshirsagar
And Another

VERSUS

Sahebrao Kashinath Kshirsagar And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nikhil N. Narlawar h/f Mr. Pathan Hamzakhan I.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 4 : Dr. R. R. Deshpande h/f Mrs. Deshpande Priyanka R.

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5-a To 5-f : Mr. Ambade Pradeep V.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Nikhil Narlawar, holding for Mr. Pathan, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that Mr. Pathan has left the Court due to personal difficulty and seeks an adjournment.
2. Dr. R. R. Deshpande holding for Mrs. Deshpande submits that on earlier occasions also, adjournments were sought on behalf of the petitioner and the same were granted.
3. In fact, considering the earlier orders and the adjournments sought by the petitioner, the grievance of Mr. Deshpande is justified. However, in order to give one more opportunity to argue the matter on merits, by way of last chance adjournment is granted.
4. Place the matter on 21.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE